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Temperature  
Indicator

Power

Temp  
Controller

Fan Speed 
Controller

Auto/Fan Speed 
Indicator

Mode  
Indicator

Air Flow  
Indicator

Operation  
Mode

Air Flow  
Controller

Set  
button

Turn Unit On/Off
Point the remote control towards the unit and press the  (power button).

  NOTE
 • Requires 2 AAA 1.5 V batteries to operate remote control.
 • Turning the unit On/Off cancels some settings, see User Manual for details.

Heat mode
Press the  (Mode button) until Heat displays in the Mode Indicator.

1 Click the  (Temp Controller) until the desired setting displays in the Temperature Indicator area.

  NOTE
 • Unit will only produce heat in this mode.

Cool mode
Press the  (Mode button) until Cool displays in the Mode Indicator.

1 Click the  (Temp Controller) until the desired setting displays in the Temperature 

Indicator area.

  NOTE
 • Unit will only produce cool air in this mode.

Auto mode
Press the  (Mode button) until Auto displays in the Mode Indicator.

1 Click the  (Temp Controller) until the desired setting displays in the Temperature Indicator area.

  NOTE
 • Unit will heat and cool in this mode. 

To set the temperature 

In operation

Mode Temperature control

Auto/Cool

Heat

Dry

Fan No temperature control

To adjust the fan speed

In operation

Mode Available fan speeds

Auto/Dry  (Auto)

Cool/Heat

Fan

In operation

  NOTE

 • If you adjust the vertical airflow blade manually, it may not close completely when 
you turn off the air conditioner.

 • Always use the remote control to adjust the airflow blades. Do not move the blades 
by hand. They may not operate normally.

Indicateur  
de température

ATA

Contrôleur  
de température

Contrôleur 
de vitesse du 
ventilateur

Indicateur auto/de 
vitesse du ventilateur

Indicateur  
de mode

Indicateur  
de débit d'air

Indicateur  
de fonctionnement

Contrôleur  
de débit d'air

Bouton  
OK

Démarrage/arrêt de l'appareil
Pointez la télécommande en direction de l'appareil et appuyez sur  (bouton d'alimentation).

  REMARQUE
 •
 •

manuel d'utilisation pour obtenir plus de détails.

Mode Heat
Appuyez sur  (bouton Mode) jusqu'à ce que Heat indicateur de mode.

1 Appuyez sur 

indicateur de température.

  REMARQUE
 •

Mode Cool
Appuyez sur  (bouton Mode) jusqu'à ce que Cool indicateur de mode.

1 Appuyez sur 

indicateur de température.

  REMARQUE
 •

Mode Auto
Appuyez sur  (bouton Mode) jusqu'à ce que Auto indicateur de mode.

1 Appuyez sur 

indicateur de température.

  REMARQUE
 •

Réglage de la température 

En cours de fonctionnement

Mode Contrôle de la température

Auto/Cool

Heat

Dry

Fan Aucun contrôle de la température

Réglage de la vitesse du ventilateur

En cours de fonctionnement

Mode Vitesses de ventilation disponibles

Auto/Dry  (Auto)

Cool/Heat

Fan

En cours de fonctionnement

  REMARQUE

 • Si vous ajustez manuellement la lame d'écoulement d'air verticale, elle risque de ne 

 • Utilisez toujours la télécommande pour ajuster les lames d'écoulement d'air. Ne 
déplacez pas les lames à la main. Elles risquent de ne pas fonctionner normalement.
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Please adhere to all safety guidelines outlined in the User Manual prior to using this product.

Please Dealer stamp here.

www.samsunghvac.com or

California Proposition 65 Warning (US)

  

If the product generates a strange noise, a burning smell or smoke, unplug the product immediately and 
contact your nearest service center.
 • Failing to do so may result in electric shock or fire.

Do not attempt to repair, disassemble, or modify the product yourself.
 • Failing to do so may result in electric shock, fire, product malfunction, or injury.

Do not allow water to enter the product.
 • Failing to do so may result in fire or explosion.

Do not operate the product with wet hands.
 • Failing to do so may result in electric shock.

Do not spray volatile material such as insecticide onto the surface of the product.
 • As well as being harmful to humans, it may also result in electric shock, fire, or product malfunction.

Do not give a strong impact to the product and do not disassemble the product.
Do not use this product for other purposes.
 • This product is designed to be used only for a system air conditioner.

Do not press the buttons with any sharp objects.
 • Failing to do so may result in electric shock or part damage.

Do not clean the product by spraying water directly onto it. Do not use benzene, thinner, alcohol, or 
acetone to clean the product.
 • Failing to do so may result in discoloration, deformation, damage, electric shock, or fire.

This device complies with Industry Canada license exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation. This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Air conditioner

AR**TSFY***
 • Thank you for purchasing this Samsung air conditioner.
 • Before operating this unit, please read this guide carefully and retain it for future reference. 

avant d'utiliser ce produit.

Veuillez apposer le tampon du revendeur ici.

www.samsunghvac.com ou

  

Si le produit émet un bruit étrange, une odeur de brûlé ou de la fumée, débranchez-le immédiatement 
et contactez le centre de service le plus proche.
 •

N'essayez pas de réparer, de démonter ou de modifier le produit vous-même.
 •

dysfonctionnement du produit ou des blessures.

Veillez à ce que de l'eau n'entre pas dans le produit.
 •

N'utilisez pas le produit avec les mains mouillées.
 •

Ne vaporisez pas de la matière volatile comme de l'insecticide sur la surface du produit.
 •

ou un dysfonctionnement du produit.

Ne faites pas subir de choc violent au produit et ne le démontez pas.
N'utilisez pas le produit à d'autres fins.
 •

N'appuyez pas sur les boutons avec un objet coupant.
 •

Ne nettoyez pas le produit en pulvérisant directement de l'eau sur sa surface. N'utilisez pas de benzène, 
de diluant, d'alcool ou d'acétone pour nettoyer le produit.
 •

dommages, un choc électrique ou un incendie.

Climatiseur

AR**TSFY***
 • Merci d'avoir acheté ce climatiseur Samsung.
 • Avant de faire fonctionner cet appareil, veuillez lire attentivement ce guide et le conserver à 

titre de référence ultérieure. 

PAYS APPELEZ-NOUS OU RENDEZ-VOUS EN LIGNE SUR 
AMERICA www.samsunghvac.com

DES QUESTIONS OU DES COMMENTAIRES ?

COUNTRY CALL OR VISIT US ONLINE AT 
AMERICA www.samsunghvac.com

QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS?
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